

Lund University Foundation US

For Research and Education



Your donation gives the answers of tomorrow

Lund University Foundation is a non-profit organization, based in the United States. The foundation operates exclusively for charitable, scientific and educational purposes. Our mission is to strengthen Lund University's ties with the United States and with Lund alumni by raising funds from donors in the United States and making grants available for specific projects. We also support Lund University's mission to understand, explain and improve our world and human conditions.

PRIORITY AREAS FOR LUND UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION

• American-Swedish Scholarship Fund, which gives American students the possibility to study in Lund, one of the world's leading universities

Lund University

About Lund University

Lund University is one of Europe's leading universities. In Lund, traditional academic study meets cutting edge research within new, cross-boundary fields such as digital development, human relations and material science.

Ranking, facts, figures

Lund University is consistently placed in the world's top 100 universities and one of Europe's foremost. 47000 students, almost 3000 researchers and 650 professors conduct world-class research within eight faculties.

Lund University offers a wide selection of Master's degree programs, of which more than 90 are conducted in English. The University also has collaborative agreements with over 600 universities in 50 countries.

Research and Education

Independent external evaluators rank some 30 of our research areas as world-class or world leading, for example climate change, sustainability, energy, material science, nano technology, medicine such as cancer and diabetes, global economics, human development, and democracy.

Medicon Village, European Spallation Source (ESS) and Max IV Laboratory are three new and cutting edge research investments in Lund that will change the way we look at the world – and the way the world is looking at Lund!

Lund University is the only Swedish university, which is a member of the two, prestigious worldwide networks League of European Research Universities (LERU) and Universitas 21.

Mission

Understand, explain and improve our world and human conditions.





- Health and ageing, cancer research
- Climate, sustainability, energy
- Global studies, economics
- Human development, human conditions and democracy

The Lund University Foundation seeks strategic funding to support Lund University in its mission to compete and collaborate successfully on the national and international stage, building on its current position as one of Europe's foremost universities. Through research, higher education and artistic development work, Lund University seeks to contribute to the development and utilization of knowledge both nationally and internationally and to the development of tomorrow's top scientists and leaders in a global society.

The Lund University Foundation is also working to develop an alumni network in the US which links former students and strengthen their ties to Lund. A number of events will be held each year where alumni can meet and find out about the latest developments at Lund University.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Göran Eriksson, Chairman, President at esi Techtrans Inc Arthur Bienenstock, Trustee, Director at Wallenberg Research Link, Special Assistant to the President for Federal Research Policy, Professor of Applied Physics Maria Tufvesson Shuck, Trustee, Partner at Mannheimer Swartling in New York Ingolf Lindau, Trustee, Professor Emeritus at Stanford University and Lund University

OFFICERS

Ulrika Nilsson, Executive Director Klemens Ganslandt, Treasurer Richard Horning, Assistant Treasurer Kerstin Skjefstad, Development & Donor Relations

CONTACT LUND UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION

ULRIKA NILSSON EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR +46 46 222 34 39 ulrika.nilsson@lunduniversityfoundation.org

GÖRAN ERIKSSON CHAIRMAN +1 424-603-6195 goran.eriksson@lunduniversityfoundation.org

LUND UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION 5161 OVERLAND AVENUE CULVER CITY, CA 90 230

lunduniversityfoundation.org lunduniversity.lu.se/giving-to-lund



Invest in global talent

Your support to the American-Swedish Scholarship Fund will help us attract and educate the top scientists, entrepreneurs and leaders of tomorrow. And above all, your donation can be life changing for an American student.

The scholarship fund covers tuition fees, partly or wholly. Tuition for a Master's student at Lund University is roughly US\$ 19,000 per year (on average SEK 125,000) As a donor of 19.000 US\$ or more you will have the opportunity to have the scholarship named after you; "The [your name] American-Swedish Scholarship at Lund University". Your scholarship can also be combined with knowledge exchange in the form of a work placement or mentorship.

As a donor, you are invited to the Scholarship Ceremony at Lund University. Here, you will meet your fellow alumni and feel the gratitude of both talented students and Lund University.



SUPPORT RESEARCH AND EDUCATION AT LUND

TAX DEDUCTIBLE DONATIONS The Lund University Foundation has been given tax-exempt status as a charitable organization by the Internal Revenue Service under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. This means that contributions to the Lund University Foundation are tax deductible for donors as provided by law.

Address Information:

Title (Mr./Mrs./Ms/etc.)

Address:

(Area Code)

Email Address:

State:

2

Name:

City:

Zip:

Phone: _

Please make any changes necessary to correct and complete your contac	t
information*	

For Credit Card Gifts:

ecessary to correct and complete your contact	Charge my donation to
	\Box Visa \Box MasterCard \Box American Express \Box Discover
First Name, Last Name, Suffix (Sr./Jr./etc)	Account Number:
	Exp.date:Signature:
Street Apt.	Mo. / Yr.
	* The Lund University Foundation will provide you with a "Gift Acknowledge- ment" for any gift of \$10.00 or more. "Gift Acknowledgements" are for your re- cords and to help you receive your full tax deduction.
	Please send this form to Lund University Foundation, 5161 Overland Avenue, Culver City, CA 90 230